' COMMISSIONERS RECORD S, DOUGLAS COUNTY |
Term, 19 o | day of T : o 19

Lockwood Co., Inc. Reorder No. 18542B-12-78

moved by Mr. Neis that this Application for Authori
seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried. - I

-

ty to Construct be approved

g- !QA-Csfaﬁ@' Mr. Dooley then recommended the acceptance of Change Order No.'Z‘on Douglas -
dairi "' County Bridge and Grading Contracts for Consolidated Project No. 78-2 as
Che. Qi 2 follows:

N 8
e Ve, 7672 L v
O Py Bridge No. 01.50N-11.41E

Class I Excavation, Class II Excavation, Class AAA Concrete; Reinforcing
Steel, Steel Piles, and Steel Piles (Cut 0ff) a net decrease of §1,824.14 for
a final contract price for this bridge in the amount of $140,667.81. -

Bridge No. 11.74N-21.00E 4

i . .
Class I Excavation, Class II Excavation, Class AAA Concrete, Steel Piles,
Steel Piles (Cut Off), and Concrete Ditch Lining a net decrease of $3,110.30
for a final contract price for this bridge in the amount of $137,034.90.

[

Bridge No. 16.30N-02.00E

Class I Excavation, Class II Excavation, Steel Piles, Steel Piles (Cut Off)

and Steel Piles (Splice) a net decrease of $516.60 for a final contract price
for this bridge in the amount of $71,371.50.

It is noted by the Board that these recommendations are concurred in by the
contractor, Midwest Construction Company, Inc.; by Finney §& Turnipseed repre-
sentative John W. Frazier; by the bonding company represented by John M.
Koger, Jr., attorney-in-fact; and Mr. Dooley. After discussion it was moved

by Mr. Neis that this change order be approved as recommended, seconded by
Mrs. Bradley, and carried.

g“;f%M&QkLgQﬂf_ John Kasberger, assi;}ant emergency preparedness coordinator, appeared before
R, 00 | . the Board with a work“sheet from Apple Valley Boat § Service, Lawrence, in re-
*'%“““a$°\§ﬁﬁﬁ‘ gard to repairs needed for a boat in the emergency preparedness department.

' The total amount of repairs needed is in the amount of §1078 and it is recom-
mended by Mr. Kasberger that this amount be approved. After discussion it

" was moved by Mr. Neis that this recommendation be approved, seconded by Mrs.
‘Bradley, and carried. :

e | ans’ 0 The Board noted receipt of a correspondence from-Daniel A. Young, County
A Counselor, in regard to Gary Brown vs. Douglas County. Mr. Brown recently
g domaol To 4 purchased a tract of land at a tax sale and is requesting that he be refunded
the purchase price of the property in the amount of $900. Counselor Young
Tt vols Brswen. recommended that the Board deny the claim made by Mr. Brown. After discussior
it was moved by Mr. Neis that the recommendation of Counselor Young be ap-
proved, seconded by Mrs. Bradley, and carried.

Bdelie o 1208}

«/g The Board -discussed the publication of Commissioners Memo No. 8 which is a

A notice to all elected officials, department heads, and employees of Douglas
AT AL %AP&4@“7° County of the 1980 holiday schedule. After discussion it was moved by Mr.

¢ CaLm, ”.]Lm,!.

s Neis-that the following holidays be set: 0
New Year's Day Tuesday, January 1, 1980
Washington's Birthday ‘Monday, February 18, 1980
Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 1980
Independence Day Friday, July 4, 1980
Labor Day Monday, September 1, 1980 .
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27, 1980 T
Friday, November 28, 1980
Christmas Thursday, December 25, 1980
Friday, December 26, 1980
Motion was seconded by Mrs. Bradley and carried.
No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Thursday, December 6,
1979.
ATTEST:
Q. £ (BT
D. E. Mathia County Clerk Beverly A. Bradley Chairman
December 6, 1979
The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
session with two members of the Board present. Mr. Cragan was absent due to
illness.
Approved the minutes of the meeting of December 5, 1979.
(kvnw(07d&’u The Board approved Commissioners Cancellation Order No. 1904. Order 1is on
[50Y file in the office of the County Clerk.
é&at,da“f The Board noted receipt of application for cereal malt beverage license from

kAhgﬁocAﬂﬂ?pwu Wallace V. Kinyon for use at Lawrence K.Q.A., Inc., Route 3, Lawrgnce, Kan-
ygd“l@/gfu % 4/700585 - The application was signed and remitted to the Grant Township Board.
I't ¢ el / .




